U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS p’
Vo T Y oG T\ [T SWITZERLAND

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 13 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Women Elite
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 3 RISSVEDS Jenny SWE SWEDEN 19.563 1:21:35 +0:00
11:06 (1) 22:58 (2) 34:50 (1) 46:29  (2) 58:07 (1) 1:09:58 (1) 1:21:35 (1)
11:06 (1) 11:52  (7) 11:52  (2) 11:39 (2) 11:38 (1) 11:51  (2) 11:37 (1)
2 2 MAXWELL Samara NZL NEW ZEALAND 19.491 1:21:53 +0:18
11:19  (4) 22:58 (1) 34:51  (3) 46:29 (3) 58:17 (2) 1:10:08 (2) 1:21:53  (2)
11:19  (2) 11:39 (1) 11:53 (5) 11:38 (1) 11:48 (3) 11:51  (2) 11:45 (2)
3 4 KELLER Alessandra Sul SWITZERLAND 19.342  1:22:31 +0:56
11:19  (2) 22:58 (3) 34:50 (2) 46:29 (1) 58:17 (3) 1:10:20 (3) 1:22:31  (3)
11:19  (2) 11:39 (1) 11:52  (2) 11:39  (2) 11:48 (3) 12:03 (4) 12:11 (15)
4 5 RICHARDS Evie GBR GREAT BRITAIN 19.295  1:22:43 +1:08
11:20 (6) 22:59 (4) 34:51  (4) 46:40 (4) 58:34 (4) 1:10:39  (4) 1:22:43 (4)
11:20 (6) 11:39 (1) 11:52  (2) 11:49 (5) 11:54 (5) 12:05 (5) 12:04 (9)
5 18 BLUNK Savilia USA UNITED STATES 19.148  1:23:21 +1:46
11:41 (14) 23:55 (13) 35:58 (11) 47:57 (10) 59:44  (6) 1:11:33  (6) 1:23:221  (5)
11:41 (14) 12:14 (18) 12:03 (8) 11:59 (6) 11:47 (2) 11:49 (1) 11:48 (3)
6 1 PIETERSE Puck NED NETHERLANDS 19.091 1:23:36 +2:01
11:19  (5) 23:02 (5) 34:53 (5) 46:40 (5) 59:18 (5) 1:11:32  (5) 1:23:36  (6)
11:19  (2) 11:43 (4) 11:51 (1) 11:47 (4) 12:38 (25) 12:14 (10) 12:.04 (9)
7 13 BERTA Martina ITA ITALY 19.015  1:23:56 +2:21
11:19  (3) 23:06 (6) 35:29 (6) 47:39 (7) 59:44 (7) 1:11:56  (7) 1:23:56  (7)
11:19  (2) 11:47  (5) 12:23 (17) 12:10 (11) 12:05 (8) 1212 (7) 12:00 (8)
8 16 FORCHINI Ramona Sul SWITZERLAND 18.970 1:24:08 +2:33
11:59 (19) 23:56 (15) 36:01 (12) 48:05 (11) 1:00:08 (11) 1:12:15 (10) 1:24:08 (8)
11:59 (19) 11:57  (9) 12:05 (10) 12:.04 (9) 12:.03 (7) 12:07 (6) 11:53 (4)
9 17 GRAF Nina GER GERMANY 18.929  1:24:19 +2:44
12:07 (21) 23:56 (14) 35:58 (10) 47:57 (9) 59:59 (9) 1:12:14  (8) 1:24:19  (9)
12:07 (20) 11:49 (6) 12:02 (7) 11:59 (6) 12:.02 (6) 12:15 (11) 12:05 (12)
10 7 KOLLER Nicole Sul SWITZERLAND 18.876  1:24:33 +2:58
11:33 (13) 23:29 (7) 35:29 (7) 47:39 (6) 59:50 (8) 1:12:14  (9) 1:24:33 (10)
11:33 (12) 11:56 (8) 12:00 (6) 12:10 (1) 12211 (9) 12:24 (18) 12:19 (18)
11 15 HENDERSON Rebecca AUS AUSTRALIA 18.832  1:24:45 +3:10
11:31  (9) 23:30 (9) 35:34  (8) 47:44  (8) 1:00:07 (10) 1:12:25 (11) 1:24:45 (11)
11:31  (9) 11:59 (11) 12:04 (9) 12:10 (11) 12:23 (14) 12:18 (12) 12:20 (19)
12 50 BATTEN Haley USA UNITED STATES 18.791 1:24:56 +3:21
11:33 (12) 23:55 (12) 36:16 (14) 48:34 (16) 1:00:47 (15) 1:13:00 (13) 1:24:56 (12)
11:33 (12) 12:22 (23) 12:21 (15) 12:18 (17) 12:13 (1) 12:13  (8) 11:56  (5)
13 10 FREI Sina Sul SWITZERLAND 18.791 1:24:56 +3:21
11:31 (1) 23:29 (8) 35:57  (9) 48:05 (12) 1:00:37 (12) 1:13:00 (14) 1:24:56 (13)
11:31  (9) 11:58 (10) 12:28 (25) 12:08 (10) 12:32 (17) 12:23 (15) 11:56 (5)
14 21 SHORT Isla GBR GREAT BRITAIN 18.788  1:24:57 +3:22
12:09 (25) 24:14 (19) 36:22 (17) 48:34 (15) 1:00:46 (14) 1:12:59 (12) 1:24:57 (14)
12:09 (25) 12:05 (12) 12:08 (11) 12:12 (14) 12:12 (10) 12:13  (8) 11:58 (7)
15 12 NEFF Jolanda Sul SWITZERLAND 18.696  1:25:22 +3:47
11:58 (18) 24:07 (17) 36:16 (15) 48:15 (13) 1:00:38 (13) 1:13:00 (15) 1:25:22 (15)
11:58 (18) 12:09 (16) 12:09 (12) 11:59 (6) 12:23 (14) 12:22 (14) 12:22 (21)
16 9 STIGGER Laura AUT AUSTRIA 18.601 1:25:48 +4:13
11:51 (17) 24:16 (23) 36:42 (21) 49:01 (22) 1:01:15 (18) 1:13:43 (17) 1:25:48 (16)
11:51 (15) 12:25 (24) 12:26 (19) 12:19 (19) 12:14 (12) 12:28 (19) 12:05 (12)
17 19 GIBSON Gwendalyn USA UNITED STATES 18.533  1:26:07 +4:32
11:51 (15) 24:06 (16) 36:22 (18) 48:46 (18) 1:01:15 (17) 1:13:38 (16) 1:26:07 (17)
11:51 (15) 12:15 (19) 12:16 (13) 12:24 (21) 12:29 (16) 12:23 (15) 12:29 (26)
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Race Analysis Women Elite
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

18 30 COURTNEY Kate USA UNITED STATES 18.497 1:26:17 +4:42
12:07 (22) 24:16 (22) 36:43 (22) 49:00 (20) 1:01:34 (20) 1:13:52 (19) 1:26:17 (18)
12:07 (20) 12:09 (16) 12:27 (21) 12:17 (16) 12:34 (18) 12:18 (12) 12:25 (22)

19 22 URBAN Kelsey USA UNITED STATES 18.469  1:26:25 +4:50
11:51 (16) 24:07 (18) 36:35 (20) 49:00 (19) 1:01:34 (19) 1:14:04 (20) 1:26:25 (19)
11:51 (15) 12:16 (20) 12:28 (25) 12:25 (22) 12:34 (18) 12:30 (20) 12:21 (20)

20 34 SCHRIEVERS Lia GER GERMANY 18.458  1:26:28 +4:53
12:08 (24) 24:15 (20) 36:34 (19) 49:01 (21) 1:01:35 (22) 1:14:11 (21) 1:26:28 (20)
12:08 (23) 12:07 (13) 12:19 (14) 12:27 (23) 12:34 (18) 12:36 (23) 12:17 (16)

21 8 JACKSON Jennifer CAN CANADA 18.451 1:26:30 +4:55
11:31 (10) 23:38 (10) 36:02 (13) 48:15 (14) 1:00:51 (16) 1:13:43 (18) 1:26:30 (21)
11:31  (9) 12:07 (13) 12:24 (18) 12:13 (15) 12:36 (21) 12:52 (30) 12:47 (32)

22 20 BOHM Kira GER GERMANY 18.257 1:27:25 +5:50
12:35 (36) 25:03 (30) 37:41 (27) 50:14 (25) 1:02:50 (25) 1:15:21 (23) 1:27:25 (22)
12:35 (35) 12:28 (25) 12:38 (28) 12:33 (25) 12:36 (21) 12:31 (21) 12:.04 (9)

23 40 BLOCHLINGER Ronja Sul SWITZERLAND 18.243  1:27:29 +5:54
11:30 (8) 23:50 (11) 36:17 (16) 48:35 (17) 1:01:35 (21) 1:14:37 (22) 1:27:29 (23)
11:30 (8) 12:20 (21) 12:27 (21) 12:18 (17) 13:00 (36) 13:02 (35) 12:52 (34)

24 32 BOHE Caroline DEN DENMARK 18.237  1:27:31 +5:56
12:27 (33) 24:48 (26) 37:18 (26) 50:14 (26) 1:02:50 (26) 1:15:21 (25) 1:27:31 (24)
12:27 (31) 12:21 (22) 12:30 (27) 12:56 (34) 12:36 (21) 12:31 (21) 12:10 (14)

25 31 EIBL Ronja GER GERMANY 18.185 1:27:46 +6:11
12:10 (26) 24:47 (24) 37:14 (25) 49:48 (24) 1:02:27 (24) 1:15:21 (24) 1:27:46 (25)
12:10 (26) 12:37 (29) 12:27 (21) 12:34 (26) 12:39 (26) 12:54 (31) 12:25 (22)

26 27 JOHNSTON Emilly CAN CANADA 18.119  1:28:05 +6:30
12:08 (23) 24:16 (21) 36:43 (23) 49:23 (23) 1:02:21 (23) 1:15:22 (26) 1:28:05 (26)
12:08 (23) 12:08 (15) 12:27 (21) 12:40 (29) 12:58 (35) 13:01 (33) 12:43 (30)

27 41 MUNRO Madigan USA UNITED STATES 18.092  1:28:13 +6:38
12:20 (29) 24:48 (25) 37:14 (24) 50:34 (28) 1:03:11 (28) 1:15:55 (27) 1:28:13 (27)
12:20 (27) 12:28 (25) 12:26 (19) 13:20 (43) 12:37 (24) 12:44 (25) 12:18 (17)

28 52 SAITAROVA Tatiana AIN ATHLETE INDIVIDUAL NEUTRAL 18.041 1:28:28 +6:53
12:35 (37) 25:03 (31) 37:57 (31) 50:25 (27) 1:03:07 (27) 1:15:55 (28) 1:28:28 (28)
12:35 (35) 12:28 (25) 12:54 (35) 12:28 (24) 12:42 (27) 12:48 (27) 12:33 (27)

29 24 TEOCCHI Chiara ITA ITALY 17.966  1:28:50 +7:15
12:07 (20) 24:58 (27) 37:51 (29) 50:37 (29) 1:03:25 (30) 1:16:10 (29) 1:28:50 (29)
12:07 (20) 12:51 (39) 12:53 (34) 12:46 (33) 12:48 (30) 12:45 (26) 12:40 (28)

30 56 QUEIROS Raquel POR PORTUGAL 17.963  1:28:51 +7:16
12:36 (38) 25:17 (33) 37:57 (32) 50:38 (31) 1:03:27 (31) 1:16:10 (31) 1:28:51 (30)
12:36 (38) 12:41 (30) 12:40 (30) 12:41 (31) 12:49 (32) 12:43 (24) 12:41 (29)

31 28 PEDERSEN Sofie DEN DENMARK 17.956  1:28:53 +7:18
12:27 (31) 25:17 (35) 37:58 (33) 50:37 (30) 1:03:22 (29) 1:16:10 (30) 1:28:53 (31)
12:27 (31) 12:50 (38) 12:41 (31) 12:39 (27) 12:45 (28) 12:48 (27) 12:43 (30)

32 14 WIEDMANN Tamara AUT AUSTRIA 17.836  1:29:29 +7:54
12:50 (45) 25:36 (39) 38:37 (38) 51:16 (36) 1:04:01 (36) 1:17:02 (34) 1:29:29 (32)
12:50 (44) 12:46 (34) 13:01 (37) 12:39 (27) 12:45 (28) 13:01 (33) 12:27 (25)

33 45 PESSE Nicole ITA ITALY 17.822  1:29:33 +7:58
12:44 (41) 25:17 (34) 37:56 (30) 50:39 (32) 1:03:27 (31) 1:16:17 (32) 1:29:33 (33)
12:44 (39) 12:33 (28) 12:39 (29) 12:43 (32) 12:48 (30) 12:50 (29) 13:16 (36)

34 43 BELOMOINA Yana UKR UKRAINE 17.750  1:29:55 +8:20
12:51 (47) 25:37 (41) 38:20 (35) 51:00 (35) 1:03:52 (33) 1:16:49 (33) 1:29:55 (34)
12:51 (47) 12:46 (34) 12:43 (32) 12:40 (29) 12:52 (33) 12:57 (32) 13:06 (35)
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Race Analysis Women Elite
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
35 6 LILL Candice RSA SOUTH AFRICA 17.674  1:30:18 +8:43
11:28 (7) 28:24 (50) 40:46 (46) 53:08 (45) 1:05:29 (41) 1:17:52 (39) 1:30:18 (35)
11:28 (7) 16:56 (51) 12:22 (16) 12:22 (20) 12:21 (13) 12:23 (15) 12:26 (24)
36 39 INDERGAND Linda Sul SWITZERLAND 17.622  1:30:34 +8:59
12:21 (30) 25:03 (29) 37:50 (28) 50:56 (34) 1:04:01 (35) 1:17:16 (35) 1:30:34 (36)
12:21 (30) 12:42 (32) 12:47 (33) 13:06 (38) 13:05 (37) 13:15 (39) 13:18 (37)
37 36 HOLUBOVA Adela CZE CZECHIA 17.600  1:30:41 +9:06
12:28 (34) 25:27 (36) 38:37 (37) 51:41 (37) 1:04:49 (38) 1:17:51 (38) 1:30:41 (37)
12:28 (34) 12:59 (41) 13:10 (40) 13:04 (37) 13:08 (39) 13:02 (35) 12:50 (33)
38 37 MOVRIN Vita SLO SLOVENIA 17.526  1:31:04 +9:29
12:20 (28) 25:02 (28) 37:58 (34) 50:56 (33) 1:04:01 (34) 1:17:25 (36) 1:31:04 (38)
12:20 (27) 12:42 (32) 12:56 (36) 12:58 (35) 13:05 (37) 13:24 (40) 13:39 (39)
39 26 FERNANDES OLIMPIO Karen BRA BRAZIL 17.481 1:31:18 +9:43
12:27 (32) 25:28 (37) 38:42 (40) 51:42 (39) 1:04:39 (37) 1:17:49 (37) 1:31:18 (39)
12:27 (31) 13:01 (42) 13:14 (41) 13:00 (36) 12:57 (34) 13:10 (37) 13:29 (38)
40 51 GORYCKAKURMANN Paula POL POLAND 17.313  1:32:11  +10:36
12:44 (39) 25:37 (40) 38:41 (39) 51:51 (40) 1:05:04 (39) 1:18:17 (40) 1:32:11 (40)
12:44 (39) 12:53 (40) 13:04 (38) 13:10 (39) 13:13 (40) 13:13 (38) 13:54 (40)
4 29 MITTERWALLNER Mona AUT AUSTRIA -1LAP
12:49 (43) 25:36 (38) 39:04 (42) 52:21 (41) 1:05:36 (42)
12:49 (43) 12:47 (36) 13:28 (44) 13:17 (40) 13:15 (41)
42 35 TAUBER Anne NED NETHERLANDS -1LAP
12:35 (35) 25:16 (32) 38:22 (36) 51:41 (38) 1:05:28 (40)
12:35 (35) 12:41 (30) 13:06 (39) 13:19 (41) 13:47 (45)
43 44 WOJTYLA Gabriela POL POLAND -1LAP
12:50 (46) 25:52 (43) 39:20 (43) 52:39 (42) 1:05:59 (43)
12:50 (44) 13:02 (43) 13:28 (44) 13:19 (41) 13:20 (42)
44 42 CABELICKA Jitka CZE CZECHIA -1LAP
12:50 (44) 25:39 (42) 38:57 (41) 52:40 (43) 1:06:23 (44)
12:50 (44) 12:49 (37) 13:18 (43) 13:43 (45) 13:43 (44)
45 23 VIDAURRE KOSSMANN Catalina CHI CHILE -1LAP
12:20 (27) 26:12 (45) 39:28 (44) 53:04 (44) 1:06:37 (45)
12:20 (27) 13:52 (45) 13:16 (42) 13:36 (44) 13:33 (43)
46 58 ILINA Kristina AIN ATHLETE INDIVIDUAL NEUTRAL -2LAP
12:44 (40) 26:00 (44) 39:57 (45) 53:44 (46)
12:44 (39) 13:16 (44) 13:57 (47) 13:47 (47)
47 33 GOULAO HENRIQUE Raiza BRA BRAZIL -2LAP
12:59 (48) 26:53 (46) 40:46 (47) 54:29 (47)
12:59 (48) 13:54 (46) 13:53 (46) 13:43 (45)
48 57 PARTOAZAR Faranak IRI IRAN -3LAP
13:30 (49) 27:41 (47) 41:38 (48)
13:30 (49) 14:11 (47) 13:57 (47)
49 54 FERREIRA de SOUZA Hercilia Najara BRA BRAZIL -3LAP
13:52 (51) 28:22 (49) 42:47 (49)
13:52 (50) 14:30 (49) 14:25 (49)
50 48 SAGARDOY ZUNZARREN Estibaliz ESP SPAIN -3LAP
13:52 (50) 28:15 (48) 42:56 (50)
13:52 (50) 14:23 (48) 14:41 (50)
51 49 BOSCH PICO Nuria ESP SPAIN -4LAP
14:29 (52) 29:14 (51)
14:29 (52) 14:45 (50)
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Race Analysis Women Elite
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
11 LECOMTE Loana FRA FRANCE DNF2
12:48 (42)
12:48 (42)
25 GERAULT Lena FRA FRANCE DNS
47 SANTOS Ana POR PORTUGAL DNS
Legend:
-n Lap Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn_Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n) DNS Did Not Start
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